1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0083_SCN-XV • 9/6/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Proprietary 7HT ferrite material
•	 High rated voltage up to 1,000 V AC/DC
•	 Operating temperature range from −40°C up to +150°C
•	 High permeability

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – Dual Mode SCN-XV Coils, Automotive Grade
Part Number System
SCN 35XV- 100- 1R4 A 015 JH
Series Dimension Code
(See Dimensions)
Rated Current
(A)
Wire Diameter
(mm) Windings Number of Turns Terminal Base Type
SCN 35XV
35SXV
xxx- = xx.x A
Examples:
100 = 10.0 A
190 = 19.0 A
R = Decimal point
Examples:
1R4 = 1.4 mm
1R9 = 1.9 mm
A = Single 00x = x turns
0xx = xx turns
Examples:
008 =  8 turns
015 = 15 turns
JH = Horizontal type
Dimensions – Millimeters
１Ｎ ２Ｎ c
b
a
a
bb
c
H
L
TODOD
Figure 1
b1
c1
Recommended Pattern:
4 – Φ
a1
BD
BT
Part Type
Dimensions (mm) Base
Dimensions2 Pin Pitch3 Recommended
Hole Pattern4
Figure
OD
(Maximum)
T
(Maximum) H1 L BD BT a b c a1 b1 c1 φ
SCN35XV-100-1R4A015JH 43.5 34.5 30.00 +1.0/-0.6 3.50 ±0.5 42.5 ±0.5 33.5 ±0.5 20.0 ±0.5 25.0 ±0.5 32.0 ±0.5 20.0 25.0 32.0 1.8 Fig. 1
SCN35XV-110-1R5A014JH 43.5 34.5 30.00 +1.0/-0.6 3.50 ±0.5 42.5 ±0.5 33.5 ±0.5 20.0 ±0.5 25.0 ±0.5 32.0 ±0.5 20.0 25.0 32.0 2.0 Fig. 1
SCN35XV-120-1R6A012JH 43.5 34.5 30.00 +1.0/-0.6 3.50 ±0.5 42.5 ±0.5 33.5 ±0.5 20.0 ±0.5 25.0 ±0.5 32.0 ±0.5 20.0 25.0 32.0 2.1 Fig. 1
SCN35XV-140-1R7A010JH 43.5 34.5 30.00 +1.0/-0.6 3.50 ±0.5 42.5 ±0.5 33.5 ±0.5 20.0 ±0.5 25.0 ±0.5 32.0 ±0.5 20.0 25.0 32.0 2.2 Fig. 1
SCN35XV-170-1R9A008JH 43.5 34.5 30.00 +1.0/-0.6 3.50 ±0.5 42.5 ±0.5 33.5 ±0.5 20.0 ±0.5 25.0 ±0.5 32.0 ±0.5 20.0 25.0 32.0 2.5 Fig. 1
SCN35SXV-110-1R4A015JH 43.5 34.5 20.50 +1.0/-0.6 3.50 ±0.5 42.5 ±0.5 33.5 ±0.5 20.0 ±0.5 25.0 ±0.5 32.0 ±0.5 20.0 25.0 32.0 1.8 Fig. 1
SCN35SXV-120-1R5A014JH 43.5 34.5 20.50 +1.0/-0.6 3.50 ±0.5 42.5 ±0.5 33.5 ±0.5 20.0 ±0.5 25.0 ±0.5 32.0 ±0.5 20.0 25.0 32.0 2.0 Fig. 1
SCN35SXV-130-1R6A012JH 43.5 34.5 20.50 +1.0/-0.6 3.50 ±0.5 42.5 ±0.5 33.5 ±0.5 20.0 ±0.5 25.0 ±0.5 32.0 ±0.5 20.0 25.0 32.0 2.1 Fig. 1
SCN35SXV-150-1R7A010JH 43.5 34.5 20.50 +1.0/-0.6 3.50 ±0.5 42.5 ±0.5 33.5 ±0.5 20.0 ±0.5 25.0 ±0.5 32.0 ±0.5 20.0 25.0 32.0 2.2 Fig. 1
SCN35SXV-190-1R9A008JH 43.5 34.5 20.50 +1.0/-0.6 3.50 ±0.5 42.5 ±0.5 33.5 ±0.5 20.0 ±0.5 25.0 ±0.5 32.0 ±0.5 20.0 25.0 32.0 2.5 Fig. 1
1 We do not inspect the lower limit dimension. (Design Guarantee)
2 We do not inspect the terminal base dimension. (Design Guarantee)
3 Inspection by using pin-pitch gauge.
4 Implementation conditions, please confirm that there is no pre-problem.
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0083_SCN-XV • 9/6/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – Dual Mode SCN-XV Coils, Automotive Grade
Magnetic Permeability of Ferrite Material
In order to achieve most efficient noise reduction, it is important to select the material according to the target frequency